Laa000084774

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dx	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Rec	
	OR,	rived 125171722

Office Use Only

S. CHATHAM

MAR - 1 2022



700381451197

02/10/22--01027--020 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

.



RECEIVED

2022 FEB 25 AM 8: 19

Division of Corporations

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FL

February 17, 2022

WENDA PIERRE-CHARLES 2251 NW 48TH TERRACE. APT 115 LAUDERHILL, FL 33313

SUBJECT: INSATIABLE DESIRE LLC

Ref. Number: W22000019418

We have received your document for INSATIABLE DESIRE LLC and check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 222A00003900

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations				
	Insatiable Desire				22 SEG
SUBJEC					港 田
	Name o	Name of Limited Liability Company			
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted	l for filing.		FEB 25 PM ID: 46 RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORID.
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning th	is matter to the	following:		0. 46 1971 1971
	Wenda Pierre-Charles				••
		Name of	Person		
		Firm/Co	ompany		
	2251 NW 48th Terrace apt 115				
		Addı	ress		
	Lauderhill, Florida 33313				
	Wdelice45@gmail.com	City/State ar	nd Zip Code		
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future a	unual report notificat	ion)	
For further	information concerning this matter, p	lease call:			
	Wenda Pierre-Charles	786 1 (597 9034		
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	-
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:				
□\$125.0	00 Filing Fee ☐\$130,00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	s Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	Certificate Certified (Filing Fee, of Status & Copy opy is enclosed
	Mailing Address		Street Address	· · ·	
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallaha		
P.O. Box 6327		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability C	Company is:					
Insatiable Desire LLC						
(Must contain	the words "Limited Lia	ibility Compan	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street addre	ess of the principal offi	ce of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:			
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:			
2251 NW 48th Terrace.	apt 115 Lauderhill, FL	<u>. 21</u>	251 NW 48th Terrace, apt 115 Lauderhill, 33312			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, (The Limited Liability Company car another business entity with an activ	mot serve as its own Re	egistered Agen	gent's Signature: t. You must designate an individual or			
The name and the Florida street add	ress of the registered ag	gent are:				
<u> </u>	Rolanda Delice					
	1	Vame				
2054 ne 162nd st apt 8						
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
<u>1</u>	North Miami Beach	Florida	33162			
	City	State	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

22 FEB 25 PMIO: 46

ग | | | | | | | |

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Wenda Pierre-Charles	
	2251 NW 48th Terrace, apt 115 Lauderhill, FL 33313	
		
MCD	Dolanda Dolina	
MGR	Rolanda Delice 2054 ne 162nd st apt 8, North Miami Beach, FL 33162	
	200116 TOLIGITUD OLIVERT DOLIGIT IS 00102	
		
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ocument's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be I nt of State's records.	
		- -
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	WURTE	
Signature of a	member of an authorized representative of a member.	
Signature of a I	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	
Signature of a r This document is exec I am aware that any fa	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, lise information submitted in a document to the Department of State are followed as provided for in \$ 817,155, E.S.	
Signature of a r This document is exect I am aware that any fa constitutes a third degr	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.	
Signature of a r This document is exect I am aware that any fa	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.	7.5%
Signature of a r This document is exect I am aware that any fa constitutes a third degr	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.	ग
Signature of a r This document is exect I am aware that any fa constitutes a third degr	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.	<u> </u>
Signature of a r This document is exec I am aware that any fa constitutes a third degree Wenda Pierre-t	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Use information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S. Charles Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:	F
Signature of a I This document is exect I am aware that any fat constitutes a third degree were a Pierre-C S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of C	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S. Charles Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	<u> </u>
Signature of a r This document is exec I am aware that any fa constitutes a third degree Wenda Pierre-t	cuted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Ise information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Charles Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	F